January 10, 2011 - Monday

SB

SB
SB

SB
SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB
SB
SB

SB

SB

SB
SB
SB

SB
SB

5000

5001
5002

5003
5004

5005

5006

5007

5008

5009

5010
5011
5012

5013

5014

5015
5016
5017

5018
5019

PREFILED BILLS

SENATE

BRIEFTITLE

Mandating a twelve-hour impound hold on motor vehicles
used by persons arrested for driving under the influence.

Concerning unappropriated public lands.

Authorizing acquisition of federal property by eminent
domain.

Adding to the scenic and recreational highway system.

Providing for disclosure and regulation of criminal informant
evidence and testimony.

Concerning exemption from immunization.

Concerning the issuance of drivers' licenses, permits, and
identicards to persons who are not lawfully within the United
States.

Making an exemption regarding the public inspection and
copying of voter registration information of criminal justice
agency employees or workers.

Regulating life insurance when an order regarding life
sustaining treatment has been issued or implemented.

Regarding the authority of the department of information
services' authority to provide services to public agencies.

Concerning public funding for supreme court campaigns.
Concerning the victimization of homeless persons.

Revising the standard of review utilized by the growth
management hearings board when hearing appeals under the
growth management act.

Addressing the use of hearing examiners or local planning
officials in a quasi-judicial land use permit process.

Placing restrictions on pro se defendants when questioning
witnesses.

Modifying ballot tabulation provisions.
Prohibiting smoking in vehicles containing children.

Providing a property tax exemption for property held under
lease, sublease, or lease-purchase by a nonprofit organization
that provides job training, placement, or preemployment
services.

Including wound care management in occupational therapy.

Concerning the privacy of nonconviction records.

PRIME SPONSOR

Haugen

Stevens

Stevens

Schoesler

McCaslin

Keiser

Honeyford

Honeyford

Honeyford

Kastama

White
White
White

White

White

White
White
Regala

Keiser

Regala

DATE

12/7/2010

12/8/2010
12/8/2010

12/8/2010
12/13/2010

12/13/2010

12/13/2010

12/13/2010

12/13/2010

12/13/2010

12/17/2010
12/17/2010
12/17/2010

12/17/2010

12/17/2010

12/17/2010
12/17/2010
12/20/2010

12/20/2010
12/23/2010



SB

SB

SB

SB
SB

SB

SB

SB

SB
SB
SB
SB

SB

SB
SB
SB

SB

5020

5021

5022

5023
5024

5025

5026

5027

5028
5029
5030
5031

5032

5033
5034
5035

5036

Protecting consumers by assuring persons using the title of
social worker have graduated with a degree in social work
from an educational program accredited by the council on

social work education.

Enhancing election campaign disclosure requirements to
promote greater transparency for the public.

Clarifying the statute of limitations for any court action
brought under RCW 42.56.550.

Addressing nonlegal immigration-related services.

Placing restrictions on legal claims initiated by persons
serving criminal sentences in correctional facilities.

Concerning making requests by or on behalf of an inmate
under the public records act ineligible for penalties.

Clarifying the definition of "farm vehicle" to encourage
similar recognition in federal tax law.

Requiring motorcycle manufacturers to indicate whether a
motorcycle is for off-road use only.

Concerning triage facilities.
Concerning beer and wine tasting at farmers markets.
Authorizing civil judgments for assault.

Including correctional employees who have completed
government-sponsored law enforcement firearms training to
the lists of law enforcement personnel that are exempt from
certain firearm restrictions.

Changing qualifications for appointees to metropolitan water
pollution abatement advisory committees.

Concerning the sale of water-sewer district real property.
Concerning private infrastructure development.

Requiring landlords to provide tenants with written receipts
upon request under the manufactured/mobile home landlord-
tenant act.

Eliminating expiration dates for the derelict vessel and
invasive species removal fee.

Murray

Pridemore

Kilmer

Prentice

Hargrove

Hargrove

Haugen

Haugen

Haugen
Kohl-Welles
Hewitt

Kline

Pridemore

Pridemore
Kilmer

Shin

Regala

12/23/2010

12/23/2010

12/28/2010

12/28/2010
12/28/2010

12/28/2010

12/28/2010

12/28/2010

12/28/2010
12/30/2010
1/5/2011
1/5/2011

1/5/2011

1/5/2011
1/6/2011
1/6/2011

1/6/2011



