## PREFILED BILLS

## **SENATE**

BILL#		BRIEF TITLE	PRIME SPONSOR	<b>DATE</b>
SB	5000	Mandating a twelve-hour impound hold on motor vehicles used by persons arrested for driving under the influence.	Haugen	12/7/2010
SB	5001	Concerning unappropriated public lands.	Stevens	12/8/2010
SB	5002	Authorizing acquisition of federal property by eminent domain.	Stevens	12/8/2010
SB	5003	Adding to the scenic and recreational highway system.	Schoesler	12/8/2010
SB	5004	Providing for disclosure and regulation of criminal informant evidence and testimony.	McCaslin	12/13/2010
SB	5005	Concerning exemption from immunization.	Keiser	12/13/2010
SB	5006	Concerning the issuance of drivers' licenses, permits, and identicards to persons who are not lawfully within the United States.	Honeyford	12/13/2010
SB	5007	Making an exemption regarding the public inspection and copying of voter registration information of criminal justice agency employees or workers.	Honeyford	12/13/2010
SB	5008	Regulating life insurance when an order regarding life sustaining treatment has been issued or implemented.	Honeyford	12/13/2010
SB	5009	Regarding the authority of the department of information services' authority to provide services to public agencies.	Kastama	12/13/2010
SB	5010	Concerning public funding for supreme court campaigns.	White	12/17/2010
SB	5011	Concerning the victimization of homeless persons.	White	12/17/2010
SB	5012	Revising the standard of review utilized by the growth management hearings board when hearing appeals under the growth management act.	White	12/17/2010
SB	5013	Addressing the use of hearing examiners or local planning officials in a quasi-judicial land use permit process.	White	12/17/2010
SB	5014	Placing restrictions on pro se defendants when questioning witnesses.	White	12/17/2010
SB	5015	Modifying ballot tabulation provisions.	White	12/17/2010
SB	5016	Prohibiting smoking in vehicles containing children.	White	12/17/2010
SB	5017	Providing a property tax exemption for property held under lease, sublease, or lease-purchase by a nonprofit organization that provides job training, placement, or preemployment services.	Regala	12/20/2010
SB	5018	Including wound care management in occupational therapy.	Keiser	12/20/2010
SB	5019	Concerning the privacy of nonconviction records.	Regala	12/23/2010

SB	5020	Protecting consumers by assuring persons using the title of social worker have graduated with a degree in social work from an educational program accredited by the council on social work education.	Murray	12/23/2010
SB	5021	Enhancing election campaign disclosure requirements to promote greater transparency for the public.	Pridemore	12/23/2010
SB	5022	Clarifying the statute of limitations for any court action brought under RCW 42.56.550.	Kilmer	12/28/2010
SB	5023	Addressing nonlegal immigration-related services.	Prentice	12/28/2010
SB	5024	Placing restrictions on legal claims initiated by persons serving criminal sentences in correctional facilities.	Hargrove	12/28/2010
SB	5025	Concerning making requests by or on behalf of an inmate under the public records act ineligible for penalties.	Hargrove	12/28/2010
SB	5026	Clarifying the definition of "farm vehicle" to encourage similar recognition in federal tax law.	Haugen	12/28/2010
SB	5027	Requiring motorcycle manufacturers to indicate whether a motorcycle is for off-road use only.	Haugen	12/28/2010
SB	5028	Concerning triage facilities.	Haugen	12/28/2010
SB	5029	Concerning beer and wine tasting at farmers markets.	Kohl-Welles	12/30/2010
SB	5030	Authorizing civil judgments for assault.	Hewitt	1/5/2011
SB	5031	Including correctional employees who have completed government-sponsored law enforcement firearms training to the lists of law enforcement personnel that are exempt from certain firearm restrictions.	Kline	1/5/2011
SB	5032	Changing qualifications for appointees to metropolitan water pollution abatement advisory committees.	Pridemore	1/5/2011
SB	5033	Concerning the sale of water-sewer district real property.	Pridemore	1/5/2011
SB	5034	Concerning private infrastructure development.	Kilmer	1/6/2011
SB	5035	Requiring landlords to provide tenants with written receipts upon request under the manufactured/mobile home landlord-tenant act.	Shin	1/6/2011
SB	5036	Eliminating expiration dates for the derelict vessel and invasive species removal fee.	Regala	1/6/2011